Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CAGAYAN 2NP DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
Abulug, Cagayan, Region II

BAGONG PILIPINAS
CONTRACT ID: 25BC0085
CONTRACT NAME: Construction of School Building (1 Storey 2 Classroom with CR) at Masi Primary School Pamplona,
Cagayan

CONTRACT LOCATION: Pamplona, Cagayan

BAC Resolution Declaring the Bidder Who Posted with the Single Calculated Responsive
Bid and Recommending Award Thereto

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-05-005

WHEREAS, the DPWH-Cagayan 2 District Engineering Office advertised the Invitation to Bid for
the above stated Contract and posted the same at the websites of the DPWH and the PhilGEPS and
at a conspicuous place at the premises of the DPWH-Cagayan 2 District Engineering Office
continuously starting March 05, 2025;

WHEREAS, in response to the Invitation to Bid for the above-mentioned contract, the BAC through
the BAC Secretariat received two (2) bid/s for the contract;

WHEREAS, on March 26, 2025, the BAC conducted the Public Bidding of the stated contract and as
per result of the evaluation of the Legai and Financial Components of their Technical Proposal and
results of the Electronic Eligibility Processing, the bidder/s was/were found eligible to participate in
the public bidding namely Shasha's Construction & Supplies, Oliva Design and Construction, , ;

WHEREAS, the bid/s from the eligible bidder/s, passed the preliminary examination of the Technical
and Financial Proposals based on the presence of the submitted documents as against the checklist
of required documents and, consequently, the BAC read and recorded the bid/s as follows:

Total Bid Discount

Name of Bidder Amount as Offered
Read (Php)
Shasha's Construction & Supplies 4,905,000.57
Oliva Design and Construction 4,934,265.52

WHEREAS, the BAC, with the assistance of its Technical Working Group, conducted the detailed
evaluation of the abovementioned bids on Aprif 02, 2025, which resulted in the following bid/s as
calculated:

%

Total Bid Amount as Remarks: Corrections and

Name of Bidder Calculated (Php) f\ll':;'a:;eé Observations
Shasha's Construction & Supplies 4,913,698.53 1.23%

Oliva Design and Construction 4,934,265.52 0.82%




BAC Resolution of Award for 25BC0085
Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, upon verification of the eligibility documents of the bidder who posted the lowest
calculated bid, it was found that Shasha’s Construction and Supplies has Financial Statement for 2024
which was stamped and received by the BIR but the PhilGEPS Registration Certificate it was not
updated prior to the deadline of submission of bids, thus post-disqualified due to submission of
PhilGEPS Registration Certificate containing non-current eligibility document; the BAC through its
TWG proceeded with the post-qualification to the next bidder;

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification, validation and verification of the eligibility, technical and financial
documents submitted by Oliva Design and Construction, the BAC found its bid responsive and,
therefore, the bidder is post-qualified;

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is
hereby RESOLVED:

a) To declare Oliva Design and Construction, as the Bidder with the Single
Calculated Responsive Bid for the abovementioned Contract; and

b) To recommend to the District Engineer for approval, the award of the said Contract to
Oliva Design and Construction with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid at its total
submitted bid or total Calculated Bid, whichever is lower, in the amount of Four
Million Nine Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Five Pesos
and 52/100 (Php4,934,265.52) for a duration of one hundred thirteen (113)
Calendar Days.

RESOLVED, at DPWH-Cagayan 2™ District Engineering Office, Libertad, Abulug, Cagayan this 28

May, 2025. /
JAC P! TORIDA EMELYN WEH
Chief, Maintenance Section Chief, Admintstrative Section
End User/IU Regular Member
/

L~
JULIAN O CASTRO, JR., MPA
Chief, Qonstruction Section
BAC, VigefChairperson

—

Approved by:

EMMANUEL A.
Officer-In-Charge
Office of the District Engineer

SIBANG

R0O2.12 ALTO/KTR

Date approved:




